
370 370Oberndorf - Beilngries - Mindelstetten

Mo-Fr
Fahrtnummern:

Oberndorf, Feuerwehr
Kevenhüll, Kirche
Beilngries, ZOB Volksfestplatz
Beilngries, Realschule
Leising
Kottingwörth, Dietfurter Straße
Amtmannsdorf
Eglofsdorf, B299
Vogelthal
Arnsdorf
Martlhof (Abzweigung)
Zell
Wolfsbuch, Fuchsengasse
Weiherhaus
Stenzenhof
Pondorf, Kirchenweg
Neuses, Kirche
Thannhausen
Dollnhof
Schafshill, Erzstraße
Schamhaupten, Schloß
Sandersdorf, Schloß
Neuenhinzenhausen, Abzw. Schafshill
Sollern
Altmannstein, Taubental
Altmannstein, Marktplatz
Altmannstein, Schule
Hagenhill, Von-Geben-Straße
Laimerstadt, Kirche
Tettenwang, Sternstraße
Hexenagger, Staatsstraße
Hexenagger, An der Leistmühle
Hexenagger, Talstraße
Sandersdorf, Alte Salzstraße
Steinsdorf, Mendorfer Straße
Mendorf, Feuerwehrhaus
Biber
Offendorf, Dettenbachstraße
Hüttenhausen
Tettenagger, Friedhof
Mindelstetten, Ingolstädter Straße
Hiendorf, An der Kreisstraße

S

1
07.05
07.08
07.18
07.23

S

3

13.00
13.05
13.09
13.12

S

5

13.03
13.08

13.19
13.22
13.24
13.26

13.32
13.33
13.36

13.40
13.43

13.45
13.48
13.52
13.54
13.56
13.57
14.00
14.02
14.04

S

7

13.03
13.08

13.18
13.19

13.23

13.30
13.34
13.35
13.39

13.42
13.43
13.44
13.45
13.47
13.50
13.53
13.57
13.59
14.00
14.01

9

15.20
15.25
15.29
15.32
15.36

15.40
15.43
15.45
15.46
15.50

15.55

15.59
16.01
16.03
16.04
16.05
16.06
16.07
16.10

16.13

16.23
16.25

11

16.55
17.00
17.04
17.07
17.11

17.15
17.18
17.20
17.21
17.25

17.30

17.34
17.36
17.38
17.39
17.40
17.41
17.42
17.45

17.48

17.58
18.00

MD S

gültig ab 01. Januar 2026
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Mo-Fr
Fahrtnummern:

Hiendorf, An der Kreisstraße
Mindelstetten, Ingolstädter Straße
Tettenagger, Friedhof
Hüttenhausen
Offendorf, Dettenbachstraße
Biber
Mendorf, Feuerwehrhaus
Steinsdorf, Mendorfer Straße
Sandersdorf, Alte Salzstraße
Hexenagger, Talstraße
Hexenagger, An der Leistmühle
Hexenagger, Staatsstraße
Tettenwang, Sternstraße
Laimerstadt, Kirche
Hagenhill, Von-Geben-Straße
Altmannstein, Schule
Altmannstein, Marktplatz
Altmannstein, Taubental
Sollern
Neuenhinzenhausen, Abzw. Schafshill
Sandersdorf, Marienplatz
Schamhaupten, Schloß
Schafshill, Erzstraße
Dollnhof
Thannhausen
Neuses, Kirche
Pondorf, Kirchenweg
Stenzenhof
Weiherhaus
Wolfsbuch, Fuchsengasse
Eglofsdorf, Ortskern
Amtmannsdorf
Zell
Martlhof (Abzweigung)
Arnsdorf
Vogelthal
Kottingwörth, Dietfurter Straße
Leising
Beilngries, Utzmühlstraße
Beilngries, Realschule
Beilngries, ZOB Volksfestplatz
Beilngries, Realschule
Beilngries, Deutscher Hof
Leising
Kottingwörth, Dietfurter Straße
Kevenhüll, Kirche
Oberndorf, Feuerwehr

S

2
06.39
06.41
06.43
06.46
06.47
06.49
06.51
06.55
06.58

07.00
07.03

07.07
07.10
07.11

07.17
07.19
07.21
07.24

07.35
07.40

S

4

06.39
06.40
06.41
06.44
06.48
06.51
06.53
06.55
06.56
06.57
06.58

07.01
07.04
07.06
07.10

07.18
07.23
07.25

07.35
07.40

S

6

07.32
07.35

07.40
07.45

S

8

12.05

12.15
12.20
12.22
12.25
12.28
12.40
12.43

S

10

13.20
13.25

13.35
13.38

12

15.20
15.25

15.33
15.36

14

16.50
16.55

17.03
17.06

MD S

gültig ab 01. Januar 2026


